Break with the Democrats and Republicans!  
No Support to Capitalist Greens!

MONTREAL Vendredi 16 septembre à 18h30

Un témoignage

France : Contestations de masse contre la loi antisyndicale
A bas la « guerre contre le terrorisme » et les mesures racistes d’Etat policier !

Au Centre St-Pierre, 1212, rue Panet, Salle 105 (Métro Beaudry)
Pour tout renseignement: (514) 728-7578 ou trotskyste.montreal@gmail.com

August 13: Low-wage workers at Fight for $15 national mobilization in Rich-
mond, Virginia.

Unionize Low-Wage Workers!

We print below a translation of an 
August 19 leaflet issued by the Spartakist-